RESOLUTION NO. 1750

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN EXTENDING THE PERIOD OF TIME FOR COMPLIANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF RESOLUTION NO. 1704 PERTAINING TO THE COORS TECHNOLOGY CENTER FILING NO.17 SUBDIVISION FINAL PLAT

WHEREAS, the Golden City Council adopted Resolution No.1704 on September 14, 2006 approving the final plat of the Coors Technology Center Filing No. 17 Subdivision; and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1704 contained certain conditions to be accomplished within ninety (90) days of approval of said Resolution; and

WHEREAS, the time period for compliance with the conditions of Resolution No. 1704 expired on December 13, 2006; and

WHEREAS, the Subdivider has requested an extension of time to accomplish the conditions.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GOLDEN, COLORADO:

Section 1. The Subdivider of the Coors Technology Center Filing No. 17 Subdivision is given an extension of ninety (90) days until March 13, 2007 to fulfill all conditions of Resolution No. 1704 required to be completed within ninety (90) days of the approval of Resolution No. 1704.

Adopted the 22nd day of February 2007.

Baroch

Charles . Baroch Mayor

ATTEST

Susan M. Brooks, MMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

James A. Windholz

-James A. Windho City Attorney

Resolution No. 1750 Page 2

I, Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a certain Resolution adopted by the City Council of the City of Golden, Colorado at a rescheduled regular meeting thereof held on the 22nd day of February, A.D., 2007.

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Susan M. Brooks, City Clerk of the City of Golden, Colorado